sample preparation, and a demonstration of the step-by-step procedure on how 
to load and run the gel. All of these were relevant to their GFP Protein 
Denaturation lab.  

• Description of the pilot at Clemson University:  
Students, Course, and Labs: Two hundred and fifty two (252) students in a biology course 
participated in the study. Students ranged from freshman to seniors, and all were taking 
the course to fulfill a core requirement, as none were majoring in a science field. There 
were 14 course sections with 18 students in each.